

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details

File #: 2017-0384 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: Lapsed

File created: 9/11/2017 In control: Transportation, Economy, and Environment

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/1/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A MOTION establishing a policy that determines the financial responsibility between King County and

the King County flood control zone district for either the removal or the relocation, or both, and mitigation of logjam hazards in King County rivers; and requesting the department of natural resources and parks in concert with the King County flood control zone district to develop an

implementation plan to effectuate the financial responsibility policy.

Sponsors: Claudia Balducci, Dave Upthegrove

Indexes: Flood Control, Natural Resources, Department of

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/11/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	